







## Looking for an Option to Prevent HAE Attacks?

Find out more by attending a FREE, live event in your area.



At the event you may deepen your understanding of hereditary angioedema (HAE) and learn about a treatment option to help prevent HAE attacks in teenagers and adults. You may also discover helpful resources, tools, and support. Come hear a Shire Ambassador's story and meet others just like you with HAE.

I cannot change the fact that I have HAE. I can however change how I let it affect me emotionally and how I let others' opinions affect me.

- Kelly, Shire Ambassador



When:

Saturday, June 20, 2015 Start Time: 1:00 PM



Where:

Maggiano's Little Italy 1601 Cumberland Mall SE Atlanta, GA 30339

Call **1-855-578-5343** to register by 6/17/15

Lunch will be provided. Guests must be at least 12 years of age to attend; guests younger than 18 years of age must be accompanied by an adult. Please arrive 30 minutes prior to start time.

## Indication

CINRYZE® (C1 esterase inhibitor [human]) is an injectable prescription medicine that is used to help prevent swelling and/or painful attacks in teenagers and adults with Hereditary Angioedema (HAE).

## Contraindication

You should not use CINRYZE if you have had life-threatening immediate hypersensitivity reactions, including anaphylaxis to the product.

Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information, including Patient Information, and Important Safety Information on reverse.

Promotional program sponsored by









## **Important Safety Information**

You should not use CINRYZE if you have had life-threatening immediate hypersensitivity reactions, including anaphylaxis to the product.

Tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- have an indwelling catheter/access device in one of your veins.
- have a history of blood clots, heart disease, or stroke.
- are taking birth control pills or androgens.
- Are pregnant or planning to become pregnant. It is not known if CINRYZE can harm your unborn baby.
- Are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if CINRYZE passes into your milk and if it can harm your baby.

Allergic reactions may occur with CINRYZE. Call your healthcare provider or get emergency support services right away if you have any of the following symptoms:

wheezing

difficulty breathing

chest tightness

- turning blue (look at lips and gums)
- fast heartbeat
- swelling of the face

faintness

• rash

hives

Serious blood clots may occur with CINRYZE. Call your healthcare provider or get emergency support services right away if you have any of the following symptoms:

- pain and/or swelling of an arm or leg with warmth over the affected area
- discoloration of an arm or leg
- unexplained shortness of breath
- chest pain or discomfort that worsens on deep breathing
- unexplained rapid heart rate
- numbness or weakness on one side of the body

Because CINRYZE is made from human blood, it may carry a risk of transmitting infectious agents, e.g., viruses and, theoretically, the Creutzfeldt-Jakob disease (CJD) agent.

The most common side effects seen with CINRYZE were headache, nausea, rash, and vomiting. These are not all the possible side effects of CINRYZE. Tell your healthcare provider about any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away. You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch, or call 1-800-FDA-1088. You can also report side effects to Shire Medical Information at 1-866-888-0660.



